Branch for the completion of the Project. 

IndyGo has provided to IndyPL a Statement of The Basis for Just Compensation for the 
Requisite Right of Way, calculated in accordance with standards provided in Indiana Code, 
which provides an approximate value of the Requisite Right of Way of Four Thousand Six 
Hundred and no/100 Dollars ($4,600.00.) This amount appears to be appropriate in the view of 
IndyPL staff with knowledge of the value of IndyPL real estate. 

The public notice for the required public hearing was published the week of January 12, 2026. 
The hearing was conducted prior to the consideration of this Resolution.

[...]

WHEREAS, IndyGo has provided to IndyPL a Statement of The Basis for Just 
Compensation for the Requisite Right of Way, calculated in accordance with standards provided 
in Indiana Code, which provides an approximate value of the Requisite Right of Way of Four 
Thousand Six Hundred and no/100 Dollars ($4,600.00) (the “Value”); and 

Board Resolution  

8a 

2 

8a 

WHEREAS, IndyPL staff with knowledge of the relative value of IndyPL real property has 
determined that the approximate value of the Requisite Right of Way is comparable to the Value;